
PARENT CHILD CENTER NETWORK 
 

ADDISON COUNTY PARENT CHILD CTR 
Sue Harding, Co-Director 
Donna Bailey, Co-Director 
126 Monroe Street, PO Box 646  
Middlebury VT  05753 
(802) 388-3171; Fax: 388-1590 
E-Mail: suehardi@sover.net (Sue) 
            dnbailey@sover.net (Donna) 
 
CHAMPLAIN ISLANDS PARENT CHILD CTR  
Carol Stata, Director 
22 Lake Street 
Alburg VT  05440 
(802) 796-3013; Fax: 796-6042 
E-mail: cscipcc@fairpoint.net 
 
EARLY EDUCATION SVCS/WINDHAM CTY 
Debra Gass, Director 
130 Birge Street 
Brattleboro VT  05301 
(802) 254-3742 or 800-427-3730  
E-Mail: eesdebra@sover.net 
 
FAMILY CENTER OF NORTHWESTERN VT 
Elizabeth West, Program Supervisor 
27 Lower Newton Street 
St. Albans VT  05478  
(802) 524-6574, ext. 230; Fax: 524-1126 
E-mail: ewest@ncssinc.org  
 
FAMILY CENTER OF WASHINGTON CTY 
Lee Lauber, Director 
383 Sherwood Drive 
Montpelier VT  05602 
Main office: (802) 828-8765; Fax: 828-8796 
E-mail: leel@fcwcvt.org 
 
THE FAMILY PLACE 
Elaine Guenet, Director 
319 US Route 5 South 
Norwich VT  05055 
(802) 649-3268 or 800-639-0039;  
Fax: 649-3270 
E-mail: elaineg@the-family-place.org 
 
LAMOILLE FAMILY CENTER 
Dave Connor, Director 
480 Cady's Falls Road 
Morrisville VT  05661 
(802) 888-5229; Fax: 888-5392 
E-Mail: lfc@pshift.com 
 
LUND FAMILY CENTER 
Barbara Rachelson, Lund Exec Dir 
76 Glen Road, PO Box 4009 
Burlington VT  05406-4009 
(802) 864-7467; Fax: 864-1619 
E-mail: barbarar@lundfamilycenter.org 
 
MILTON FAMILY COMMUNITY CENTER 
Brett Chornyak, Director 
PO Box 619  
Milton VT  05468-0619 
(802) 893-1457 or 893-6502;  
Fax: 893-1776 
E-mail: bchornyak@miltonfamilycenter.org 
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VNA/MATERNAL AND CHILD HEALTH  
THE JANET S. MUNT FAMILY ROOM 
Toki Eley, Director, Maternal & Child Health  
1110 Prim Road 
Colchester VT  05446 
(802) 860-4425; Fax: 860-6149 
E-mail: eley@vnacares.org 
            
NEKCA/PARENT CHILD CENTER SOUTH 
Jan Rossier, Director 
115 Lincoln Street 
St Johnsbury VT  05819-2449 
(802) 748-6040; Fax: 748-6042 
E-mail: janleerossier@hotmail.com 
 
NEKCA/PARENT CHILD CENTER NORTH 
Lisa Daigle-Farney, Director 
32 Central Street 
Newport VT  05855 
(802) 334-4072 or 800-639-4065 
Fax: 334-5249   
E-mail: lfarney@nekcavt.org 
 
ORANGE COUNTY PARENT CHILD CTR 
Mary Ellen Otis, Director 
361 VT Route 110 
Chelsea, VT  05038 
(802) 685-2264 or 888-685-2264;  
Fax: 802-685-2278 
E-mail: maryellen@orangecountypcc.org  
      
RUTLAND COUNTY PARENT CHILD CTR 
Nan Josephson, Director 
61 Pleasant Street 
Rutland VT  05701 
(802) 775-9711; Fax: 775-5473 
E-mail: ceo.rcpcc@gmail.com 
 
SPRINGFIELD AREA PARENT CHILD CTR 
Betty Kinsman, Director 
2 Main Street 
North Springfield VT  05150 
(802) 886-5242; Fax: 886-2007 
E-mail: bettyk@vermontel.net 
 
SUNRISE FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER 
Linda Dean-Farrar, Director 
238 Union Street, PO Box 1517 
Bennington VT  05201 
(802) 442-6934;  Fax: 442-1663; 
E-mail:  ldeanfarrar.sunrise@comcast.net 
 
 
CDD and CBCAP CONTACTS: 
 
David Baker, Grants Administrator 
Child Development Division 
103 South Main Street, 2 North  
Waterbury VT  05671-2901 
241-2928 (w); 244-51123 (h); fax: 241-1220 
E-mail: david.baker@ahs.state.vt.us 
 
Hilda Green, Grants Manager 
VT Children’s Trust Foundation 
PO Box 52 
Waterbury Center, VT  05677-0052 
244-8515; Cell: 760-7073; Fax: 241-1220   
E-mail: hildajane1@verizon.net  
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